Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Employment, J&K.

May to October

38-A Samunder Bagh Exchange, Road
Srinagar.
Ph.No. 0194-2486827
Fax. 0194-2475289
(Website: www.ialcmp.nicin)

November to April 2nd Floor Auguaf Complex Gandhi Nagar Jammu. Ph. No. 0191-2430064 Fax. 0191-2438440 Eamail. <u>diremp222@gmail.com</u>, diremp-Jk@nic.in

Subject: Grant of 1st "IN- SITU" Promotion in favour of Ms. Aalya Amin, Career Counseling Officer, DE&CC, Pulwama.

ORDER NO: 入り8-ED of 2022 DATED: コン .11.2022

In pursuance of J&K, Civil Service (Higher Standard Pay Scale Scheme) Rules-1996 introduced vide SRO-14 dated: 15th January, 1996 read with SRO 225 of 1997 dated: 04.07.1997 followed by the amendments and clarifications thereto issued by the Finance Department from time to time, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of 1st "IN-SITU" Promotion in favour of the following Career Counseling Officer of J&K Employment Department (subordinate) service in the Pay Scale and from the date indicated below:-

S.No.	Name and Designation of the officials		Grade to which HSPS (IN-SITU) promotion granted	HSPS "IN-SITU"
1	Ms. Aalya Amin, Career Counseling, Officer	DE&CC, Pulwama	Level-6A (35500-112600)	01.07.2021

NO: Diremp/Est/I-17/2006/VII/ 1180-83

Nisar Ahmad Wam) JKAS Director Employment

Dated: 23 .11.2022

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Joint Director Employment, Kashmir.
- 2. District Treasury Officer, Pulwama.
- 3. Deputy/Assistant Director DE&CC, Pulwama.
- 4. Ms. Alaya Amin, Career Counselling Officer, DE&CC, Pulwama.
- 5. Office order file.
- 6. Incharge website.